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2019 Honours Project Milestones Date Marked
Marked By

1. Project topics due from staff Mon 4-Mar
2. Project Topics Released to students Fri 8-Mar

3. Students arrange to discuss projects with staff Mon 11-Mar – Fri 22-Mar

4. Mon 25-Mar

5. Projects Allocated (work starts on literature proposal) Thu 4-Apr

6. Team Roles determined Tue 16-Apr

7. Mon 29-Apr Mon 13-May Supervisor

8. Mon 20-May Sun 26-May

9. On day All staff

10. Review of staff feedback from presentations Mon 3-Jun

11. Mon 10-Jun
13. Second Semester Starts Mon 15-Jul

14. Initial Software Feasibility Demonstration Mon 15-Jul – Fri 19-Jul Fri 19-Jul

16. Background/Theory section (based on Lit Survey) done Fri 19-Jul

17. Paper plan/ scaffold completed Thu 27-Jun

18. First Implementation/Experiment/Performance Test + Writeup Fri 19-Jul

19. Final Prototype/Experiment/Performance Test + Writeup Mon 29-Jul

20. Fri 2-Aug

21. Fri 9-Aug

22. Weighting for project marking decided Mon 12-Aug

23. Fri 16-Aug Tue 20-Aug Supervisor

24. Project Paper Final Submission Mon 26-Aug Mon 9-Sep 

25. Project Code  Final Submission Mon 2-Sep

26. Final Project Demonstration Mon 02-Sep – Mon 16-Sep Mon 16-Sep

27. Poster Due Mon 23-Sep Mon 30-Sep

28. Web Page Mon 30-Sep Mon 7-Oct

29. Reflection Paper Mon 7-Oct Mon 14-Oct

Open Afternoon/ Evening Tue 15-Oct

Date (all deadlines
10am)

Project group formed and project preferences submitted

Literature Survey Due

Project Proposal due, including project plan
Supervisor

+ 2nd 
Reader

Presentation of Project Proposals by Students (staff
moderate and approve proposals)

Mon 27-May to  Wed 29-
May

Revised Proposal Finalized and uploaded to Vula

Supervisor
+ 2nd 

Reader

sections on Implementation and Testing. Final implementation (optimised,
etc.) completed, testing completed. Coding complete!

Outline of complete paper: section and major section headings with 1-2
sentence descriptions for missing sections.

Final Complete Draft of paper (if not done – subtract 10%
from final paper mark) 

Supervisor
+ 2nd 

Reader (+
3rd)

Supervisor
+ 2nd 

Reader
Supervisor

+ 2nd 
Reader

Supervisor
+ 2nd 

Reader
2nd

reader &
Hons Coord


